Immeuble CAA, Boulevard du 20 mai B.P.11538 Yaoundé Tél. (237) 222.23.73.16 / 
222.23.73.17, Fax. (237) 222.23.73.14, E-mail : apn@camnet.cm, dès publication du 
présent avis, sur présentation d’une quittance de versement d’une somme non 
remboursable de 25.000 (vingt-cinq mille) FCFA, dans le Compte spécial CAS-ARMP 
n° 335988 ouvert à la BICEC. 

Article 10 : Remise des offres 

Les offres rédigées en français ou en anglais doivent être remises en sept (07) 
exemplaires dont un (01) original et six (06) copies marqués comme tels, suivant les

[...]

Chaque soumissionnaire doit joindre à ses pièces administratives, une caution de 
soumission établie par une banque de premier ordre ou une compagnie d’assurance 
agréée par le Ministre en charge des Finances, acquittée à la main et conforme au 
modèle joint en annexe d’un montant égale à quatre cent trente-deux mille quatre 
cent soixante-trois (432.463) FCFA. 

Cette caution de soumission aura une durée de validité de trente (30) jours au-delà de 
la date (limite) de validité des offres.  

Article 12 : Recevabilité des offres 

Sous peine de rejet, les autres pièces administratives requises devront être

[...]

4- Planning et délai de réalisation de cinq (05) jours ouvrables pour les travaux de 

configuration des équipements réseaux et autres accessoires nécessaires pour 
la connexion et l’interconnexion, et neuf (09) mois pour la connexion internet à la 
Direction Générale ;  

5- Capacité financière d’un montant au moins égal à quinze millions (15.000.000) 
FCFA ; 

6- Condition d’acceptation des clauses du marché : Cahier des Clauses 
Administratives Particulières (CCAP) et Descriptif des Fournitures (DF) remplis, 
paraphés sur chaque page et signés à la dernière avec la mention « lu et 
approuvé ».

[...]

The services of this Open National Call for Tenders consist of the provision of digital 
communication service via internet, to the National Ports Authority through its Head 
Office, in one (01) single lot.  

Article 5: Estimated cost  

The estimated cost of the operation at the end of the preliminary studies is 21,623,125 
(twenty-one million six hundred and twenty-three thousand one hundred and 
twenty-five) FCFA all taxes included. 

Article 6: Participation and origin 

Participation in this Call for Tenders is open, on equal terms, to companies operating in 
Cameroon, specialized and recognized in the provision of internet communication 
services and related activities.

[...]

05), CAA building, 20th May 
Avenue P.O Box 11538 Yaounde Tel. (237) 222.23.73.16 / 222.23.73.17, Fax. (237) 
222.23.73.14, E-mail: apn@camnet.cm, upon publication of this notice, against 
presentation of the receipt for payment of a non-refundable sum of 25 000 (twenty-five 
thousand) FCFA, paid into the CAS-ARMP special account No. 335988 at BICEC.   

Article 10: Submission of bids 

Each bid drafted in French or in English must be submitted in seven (07) copies 
including one (01) original and six (06) copies marked as such, following the indications

[...]

Each bidder must attach to his administrative documents, a bid bond established by a 
first-rate bank or insurance company approved by the Minister in charge of Finance, 

paid by cash and in compliance with the model attached in annex, of an amount equal 
to 432, 463 (Four hundred and thirty-two thousand four hundred and sixty-three) 
FCFA. 

This bid bond will be valid for thirty (30) days beyond the date (limit) of validity of the 
tenders. 

Article 12: Admissibility of bids 

Under penalty of rejection, the other required administrative documents must 
imperatively be produced in original or in certified true copies by the issuing services.

[...]

4- Planning and execution period of five (05) working days for network equipment 

configuration and other accessories necessary for connection and 

interconnection, and nine (09) months for the Internet connection to the Head 

Office; 

5- Financial capacity of at least 15,000,000 (fifteen million) FCFA; 

6-  Condition of acceptance of the contract clauses: Book of Special Administrative 

Clauses (CCAP) and Description of Supplies (DF) completed, initialed on each 

page and signed on the last with the words “read and approved’’ 

NB: Only those bidders who have met 100% of the eliminatory criteria and four